
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM1369-A10 
Name: ICON Enterprises, Inc. dba Civic Plus 

Address: 317 Houston Street, Suite E Manhattan, KS 66502 
City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Tim Grant Title: Director of Sales 
·~-------------

Tel#: 
(888) 228-2233 Fax: (785) 587-8951 Email: grant@civicplus.com 

--------- ---------
CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name:_W_e_b_s_it_e_D_e_v_e_lo_p_m_e_n_t _s_erv_ic_e_s _________ Contract Value: $3862.50 

B 
. fD . . Tenth Amendment to extend the agreement for website development services for Nassau County 

ne escnpt1on: -----------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: ______ to: ____ _ Status: New ~Renew X Amend# W NTask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _Coop. _ Other -------

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM 1369 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _$_1_0_0_.0_0 ______ _ 

NewContractDates: 11119118 to 11118119 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $3962.50 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. Tech. Services 
Date Submitting Department 

2. 01132516-546020 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 
Date 

Comments: ---------------~-----------------__..ROJO COUllTY ~ u 

21 DEC '19PM4:1. 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05fl017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

i;.e :17111c101,sz33ll(Jtl!)~ 
s~::i!llJ~S )j.A313- pJOJ,YieJ3 'lj lJl.!Oi' 



Contract Number CM1369-A10 

TENTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT 
SERVICES FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of 

___.D=->leu.,_,._m..:....i...;:b:;...u.-:;,a. __ , 2018 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of 

Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "County", and ICON ENTERPRISES, INC., dba 

CIVIC PLUS, 317 Houston Street, Suite E, Manhattan, KS 66502, hereinafter referred to 

as "Consultant". 

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant entered into an agreement on 

November 19, 2008 to provide website development services; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement provided for an initial term beginning November 19, 

2008 and ending November 18, 2011 , with an option to extend upon mutual contract 

between the Consultant and the County; any extension of performance period under this 

provision shall be in one (1} year increments; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the periods 

beginning November 19, 2011 and ending November 18, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.2.5 of the Agreement, the Consultant is 

requesting an adjustment in annual rates as outlined in Exhibit "1 " attached hereto. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual 

covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree as 

fo llows: 

1. In accordance with Section 4 of the Agreement dated November 19, 2008, 

the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1} year 

beginning November 19, 2018 and ending November 18, 2019. 

1 



Contract Number CM1369-A10 

2. In accordance with Section 5.2 .5, an additional Annual SSL Certificate price 

of $100.00 will be added to the Recurring Annual Hosting Fee, increasing it to 

$3,962.50 as outlined in Exhibit "1" attached hereto. 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

ICON ENTERPRISES, INC. 

:s:rr 
Its: Vice President of Sales 

Date: 1211a1201a 

2 



C;t 
CIV'ICPLUS 
HELPING COMMUNmES ENGAGE a. NTEIUCT 

Invoice 

BHITo 

BJ Johnson 
Nassau County BOCC 
Technical Service Dept. 
96135 Nassau Place Ste 7 
Yulee FL 32097 

Counties Annual Fee Renewal (Hosting & 
Support) 

Exhibit "1" 
Remit to: 
302 S 4th St. Suite 500 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
p (888) 228-2233 x291 
F (785) 587-8951 

bwolcet 
D• 
Ttrnw 
DueD• 
POt 
Contract Start D• 
Contnc:t End D• 
Shipping Code (2) 

175729 
10/1/2018 
Net30 
12131/2018 

10/112018 
9/30/2019 

Additional SMS SUbscrlbers (Block ~ 500) 
Annual Fee. 
Annual br SSL Certificate 

900.00 

100.00 

10/1/2018 

100.00 10/1/2018 

9/3012019 

9/30/2019 

Total 
Amount Paid 
Amount Due 

4,000.00 
37.50 

$3,962.50 

A eru.'..f- (,.4~ ~p;.J ~ t~L ;,.u":c~ of"~ 3'.:1-.S-o ~ ~e~·L'I\ ..... ~ CV..o~ '4/J.. 

T \,: s ;s -fo br;" +l\J foo 5_., S c. wcu··s~ bw" -lo 4-L, e t!of'L-1-r<c. <-ftri ~f' ~ ,s-o 1 t"~ .·,.~.-cc 

Co~! "~ b~ AJ..l <.IS-1<.J hv f1t ~ G::>Mfcory •5 ,·4 ;s ; "- Pe.S./ d..ut! S-ft:<.fv.S 4 ~J ""4.s 
C{f ~ bl"°" ( ~~<+t'c!' t~ 41Mu4( S $I,.. ~(-4 ;(:cc.f~ UA,S W61J d>oJt5:.JL .f" -f."e eON~ 

tttW. \" +a..e f"'°"""""t! "'" {( t!Dttte Q.S Cl\. ~ .. ftrc..k : ,.v-:c.~ or b +c 
-4-k£ eo,..+rc.t./. ef e CU,U,J. Q.I\ O...m~~,.4 ~ 

Did you know? We now accept ACH payments. 
If you are Interested, please email accountlng@clvlcplus.com or call (888) 228-2233 x291. 

A Finance Charge of 1.5% Per Month Will Be Added To Past Due Accounts. 

PAYMENT POLICY: Payments received will be applied first to finance charges, then to the oldest outstanding lrM:>ice(a). 


